RESOLUTION 2000 - 20

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS REQUESTING THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE LEASE FIFTEEN (15) ADDITIONAL ACRES TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS.

WHEREAS, Nassau County has a community building and recreational ball fields adjacent to lands within the Cary State Forest in Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is desirous of leasing an additional fifteen (15) acres for recreational purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Department has accommodated the Board in the past; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners finds that it is essential that the additional fifteen (15) acres be leased for recreational purposes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 22nd day of February, 2000, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

- 1. That the Department of Agriculture lease an additional fifteen (15) acres to the Board of County Commissioners for recreational purposes.
- 2. That a copy of this Resolution be sent to the Honorable Bob Crawford, Commissioner of Agriculture,

Senator Mitchell, and Representative Crady.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

39/a:cary-forest-res